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The BonaRes Centre Team  

Photo Name, Contact details 
Working 

package 
Assignment & expertise 

1. Coordination (Koordination) 

 

Dr. Ute Wollschläger (UFZ) 

Tel.:   +49 (0)345 558 5226 

email: ute.wollschlaeger@ufz.de 

personal homepage 

Head of 

Coordination  

BonaRes Centre Coordinator 

soil physics, hydrogeophysics, soil 

moisture measurement techniques, 

modeling of soil water dynamics, remote 

sensing, Big Data  

 

Alena Roos (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)345 558 5202  

email: alena.roos@ufz.de 

personal homepage 

Coordination BonaRes Centre Team Assistant 

operational management support & 

translations 

 

Luise Ohmann (UFZ) 

Tel.:   +49 (0).. 

email: luise.ohmann@ufz.de 

personal homepage  

Coordination  

 

BonaRes Centre Team Assistant  

Public relations 

2. Data Centre (Datenzentrum) 

 

Dr. Xenia Specka (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432-82-217 

email: specka@zalf.de  

personal homepage 

Head of Data 

Centre 

BonaRes Data Management 

geoinformatics, geostatistics, 

geographical information systems (GIS), 

spatial decision support system (SDSS), 

remote sensing 

 

Dr. Maureen F. Atemkeng N. 

(ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)…/ 

email: Maureen.atemkeng@zalf.de  

personal homepage 

Data Centre Repository Coordination 

 

Dr. Einar Eberhardt (BGR) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)511 643-3733  

email: einar.eberhardt@bgr.de  

personal homepage 

Data Centre Data standards & homogenization  

 

 

Prof. Dr. Cenk Dönmez (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432-82-4086 

email: meike.grosse@zalf.de  

personal homepage 

Data Centre Long-term experiments 

Coordination & supporting 

Data meta-analyses & modelling 

 

Thomas Kühnert (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432-82-356 

email: tkuehnert@zalf.de  

personal homepage 

Data Centre Processing of soil research data  

Data management 

 

Viet Hoang Nguyen (ZALF)  

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432-82-579 

email: viet_hoang.nguyen@zalf.de 

personal homepage 

Data Centre Research Platform 

Data Analysis and simulation. 

BonaRes tool-box development 

 

Abraham Kelilo Tula (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432-82-xxx 

email: Abraham.tula@zalf.de 

personal homepage 

Data Centre  Research Platform 

Data Analysis and simulation 

Geoinformatics and data management 

 

Prof. Dr. Wilfried Hierold (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432-82-436 

email: whierold@zalf.de  

personal homepage 

Data Centre  Soil standards and acquisition of 

long-term field experiment data  
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Stephan Lesch (SMNG) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)3581 4760 5588    

email: Stephan.Lesch@senckenberg.de 

personal homepage 

Data Centre  Database interfaces Edaphobase 

 

 

Sebastian Rick (SMNG) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)3581 4760 5587  

email: sebastian.Rick@senckenberg.de  

personal homepage 

 Data Centre  Database interfaces Edaphobase 

 

3. Models & Tools (Modelle & Werkzeuge) 

 

Prof. Dr. Hans-Jörg Vogel (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)345 558 5403  

email: hans-joerg.vogel@ufz.de 

personal homepage  

Head of 

Models & 

Tools  

Knowledge base, modelling complex 

systems 
soil water dynamics and solute transport, soil 

structure-function relationships, soil-landscape 

modeling, scaling issues of soil processes 

 

Dr. Mona Aghabeygi (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) ... 

email: Mona.Aghabeygi@zalf.de 

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Economic and social impact 

assessment on soils. 

 

Lukas Bayer (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) / 

email: Lukas.bayer@zalf.de  

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Foresight & future integrated 

scenarios of soil management for 

sustainable impact assessment 

 

Dr. Bibiana Betancur Corredor (SMNG)

Tel.:    +49 (0) 3581-4760-5592  
email: bibiana.betancurcorredor@senckenberg.de

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Analysis of functional biodiversity 

and food webs 

 

Leonard Franke (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) 341 235 482326 

email: leonard.franke@ufz.de  

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Computer Scientist 

 

Christopher Just (TUM) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) 8161 71 -5381 

email: c.just@tum.de 

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Soil biochemical processes 

 

Prof. Dr. Ingrid Kögel-Knabner 

(TUM) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)8161 71-3677 

email: koegel@wzw.tum.de 

personal homepage  

Models & 

Tools 

Soil biogeochemical processes 

 

 

Dr. Sara König (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) 341 235-482347 

email: sara.koenig@ufz.de 

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Systemic process modelling and 

analysis 

 

 

Dr. David Russell (SMNG) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)3581 4760 5502 

email: david.russell@senckenberg.de  

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Analysis of functional biodiversity 

and food webs 

 

 

Judith Rüschhoff (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) 345 558 5401 

email: judith.rueschhoff@ufz.de 

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 
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Dr. Gabriel Salako (SMNG) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) 3581 4760-5170 

email: gabriel.salako@senckenberg.de  

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Geostatistical and spatial analysis, 

Biodiversity modelling and 

Environmental justice. 

 

Robin Siebert (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)  

email: robin.siebert@ufz.de  

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Soil governance 

 

Dr. Steffen Schlüter (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) 345 558-5420 

email: steffen.schlueter@ufz.de  

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Soil structure and soil function 

 

Dr. Karin Schmelmer (BGR) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)511-643-3293 

email: karin.schmelmer@bgr.de 

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 
Data standarda & homogenization 

Generic soil profile data model 

Regionalisation of soil modelling results 

 

Dr. Ulrich Weller (UFZ) 

Tel.:  +49(0)345 5585410   

email: ulrich.weller@ufz.de 

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Complex process interactions and 

feedbacks    

 

Dr. Andrey Zaytsev (SMNG) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)../ 

email: Andrey.zaytsev@senckenberg.de  

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools 

Soil fauna and bioturbation. 

 

Prof. Dr. Bernd Hansjürgens (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)341 235 1233 

email: bernd.hansjuergens@ufz.de 

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools  

Economic valuation, biodiversity, 

ecosystem services, instruments 

 

 

 

Prof. Dr. Reimund Schwarze (UFZ) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)341 235 1607  

email: reimund.schwarze@ufz.de 

personal homepage 

Models & 

Tools  

Economic valuation, Climate 

Change/adaptation 
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4. Web Portal (Webportal) 

 

Prof. Dr. Katharina Helming (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432 82-155  

email: khelming@zalf.de 

personal homepage 

Head of Web 

Portal 

Impact Assessment 

 

 

Dr. Petra Koeppe (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432 82-409 

email: koeppe@zalf.de  

personal homepage 

Web Portal  BonaRes Portal Coordination 

 

 

Mateusz Mroz (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0)33432 82-233 

email: mroz@zalf.de  

personal homepage 

Web Portal Computer Scientist 

 

Katrin Christin Meier (ZALF) 

Tel.:    +49 (0) 3343282 171 

email: katrinChristin.meier@zalf.de 

personal homepage 

Web Portal Administration - Techn. Assistant 

 


